Maine law.
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CHAP. 64 
FISHING IN CERTAIN COUNTIES 

remove from V,Talker's pond in the town of Brooksville and Sargentville all 
fish except trout and salmon. 

Approved April 15, 1937. 

Chapter 62 

RESOL VE, for Screening the Outlet of Lower Shin Pond in Penobscot 
County. 

Lower Shin pond; screening of. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $1500 to be taken from the appropriation for 
the maintenance of the department of inland fisheries and game, to aid in 
the screening of Lower Shin pond, in the county of Penobscot; provided 
however that said appropriation shall not be available until some responsible 
person, association or town shall have raised and made available any addi­
tional amount which may be necessary for the completion of this screen 
beyond the sum named herein and provided further, that said appropriation 
shall not be available until some responsible person, corporation, or incor­
porated fish and game club, or the town in which the outlet of the lake 
above mentioned is situated, or some other town in the county of Penobscot, 
in which said waters are situated shall have agreed to assume all liability 
for the keeping of said screen at all times free from sticks, leaves and all 
debris, so that the same will not become clogged and prevent the free 
running of the water through the same. 

Approved April 15, 1937. 

Chapter 63 

RESOLVE, Relating to Establishment of Feeding Station at Browniield. 

Feeding station at Browniield, establishment of. Resolved: That the 
commissioner of inland fisheries and game, be and hereby is, authorized to 
conduct a survey at or near Brownfield, in the county of Oxford, and if in 
his judgment suitable water be found, to build thereon a feeding station 
for the propagation of fish. 

Approved _~pril 15, 1937. 

Chapter 64 

RESOLVE, Relative to Fishing in Cumberland, Knox and York Counties. 

Fishing in Cumberland, Knox and York counties, regulated. Resolved: 
That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, 
directed to issue a rule and regulation fixing .the opening date for fishing in 
Cumberland, Knox and York counties to be April 1st each year. 

Approved _~pril 15, 1937. 
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